38
FL
O
O
D
S
Ordering Information
Features
Dimensions
39
FLO
O
D
S
MAGNULITER
•  Rugged aluminum die-cast construction.
•  Lektrocote powder coat finish for lasting
protection.
•  Tempered glass lens with silicone gasket
system.
•  Direct-mount electrical components for
efficient cooling and long life.
•  Provided with High Power Factor, Metal
Halide ballast.
•  Universal aiming in 4-degree increments.
•  UL and CSA listed for wet locations.
This high-performance, Metal Halide floodlight is a
heavy-duty aluminum die-cast workhorse.  The dual,
parabolic hydro formed reflectors produce a 6 x 6
distribution pattern (130-degree x 114-degree) that
makes it an excellent product for service stations,
parking lots and facades.  Easy installation and
maintenance is achieved with a full front, hinged
door, a rugged positive-lock knuckle (2-3/8” OD
Slipfitter) and a two-piece wiring chamber.
Example: MV - K - H400 - 2 - 6 - 6 - GR - PR1 - L
 Series  Mounting  Lamp/Watt.  Ballast Type  Socket  Voltage  Color  Options
Series
MV = Magnuliter
Mounting
K = Slipfitter Mount
Lamp Source/Wattage
Metal Halide
H400
H1000
Ballast Type
2 = High Power Factor
Optical System
6 = NEMA 6x6
Voltage
5 = 480V
6 = 120/277/347V
8 = Quad-Tap
Color
Standard:
DB = Dark Bronze
GR = Gray
BL = Black
Options
L = Lamp (included)
MVMV-2 = Top Visor (field installed)
MVMG-2 = Mesh Guard (field installed)
Photo Receptacle
PR1 = 120V
PR2 = 208V
PR3 = 240V
PR4 = 277V
PR5 = 480V
PR6 = 347V
Fuse
F1 = 120V
F2 = 208V
F3 = 240V
F4 = 277V
F6 = 347V
PTL-X Twist-Lock Cell
  (order separately)
PTL-8PC = Quad-Tap
PTL-5 = 480V
PTL-6 = 347V
PSC = Twist-Lock Shorting Cap
 A B C D E EPA Wt./Lbs.
MVK 5.5” 16.325” 25.5” 9” 17.875” 2.3 48
B D
A
C E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8